for the year ended December 31, 2022. BPI,
previously accounted for as an associate, should
have been classified and accounted for as a
subsidiary in accordance with PSAK. As a result of
this error, the Company has restated its
consolidated financial statements for the year
ended December 31, 2022 and consolidated
statement of financial position as of January 1,
2022/December 31, 2021. The restated financial
statements presented herein reflect the corrections
necessary to appropriately account for the entity as
a subsidiary, and are consistent with the accounting
policies described in Note 2 to the consolidated
financial statements.

 Efek dari penyajian kembali laporan keuangan pada

tanggal 30 Juni 2023 dan 31 Desember 2022 dan
untuk tahun yang berakhir pada tanggal tersebut
adalah sebagai berikut:

  The effects of restatement of financial statements
as of June 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, and
for the year then ended are as follows:

30 Juni 2023/
June 30, 2023

(Disajikan sebelumnya /
Previously Reported)

Penyesuaian /
Adjustments

 30 Juni 2023/
June 30, 2023

(Disajikan kembali /
As Restated)

Laporan Laba Rugi
dan Penghasilan
Komprehensif Lain 1.338.849  1.502.039  2.840.888

 Statement of  Profit
or loss and Other

Comprehensive
Income

31 Desember 2022 /
December 31, 2022

(Disajikan sebelumnya /
Previously Reported)

Penyesuaian /
Adjustments

 31 Desember 2022 /
December 31, 2022
(Disajikan kembali /

As Restated)

Laporan Posisi
Keuangan

Statement of
Financial Position

Aset 35.694.847  190.536.538  226.231.385  Assets

Liabilitas 4.424.707  151.214.382  155.639.089  Liabilities

Ekuitas 31.503.826  29.165.100  60.668.926  Equity

Laporan Laba Rugi
dan Penghasilan
Komprehensif Lain 1.826.218  1.733.543  3.559.761

 Statement of  Profit
or loss and Other

Comprehensive
Income

  The original consolidated financial statements included here in are
in Indonesian language.

PT PANINVEST Tbk DAN ENTITAS ANAKNYA
CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN

KONSOLIDASIAN
30 September 2024

Dan untuk Periode Sembilan Bulan yang Berakhir  pada
Tanggal tersebut

(Disajikan dalam Jutaan Rupiah,
kecuali dinyatakan lain) (Tidak diaudit)

PT PANINVEST Tbk AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS
September 30, 2024

And for the Nine Month Periods Ended
(Expressed in Millions of Rupiah,